represent our financial condition nor results of our operations had the merger occurred on or as of the dates noted
above or to project results for any future date or period. In the opinion of management, all adjustments have been
made that are needed to present fairly the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.
   The unaudited pro forma condensed financial information should be read in conjunction with the audited
consolidated financial statements and unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and related attached
notes, included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus, and the information set forth in both
�SYNERGETICS MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS� and �VALLEY FORGE MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS� beginning on page 93 and 117, respectively.

77

Edgar Filing: VALLEY FORGE SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

Synergetics,
Inc. Valley Forge

and Scientific
Corp.

Subsidiaries, and
Subsidiary,

January 31, March 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2005 2005 Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 816,789 $ 2,647,334 $ � $ 3,464,123
Accounts receivable 2,844,280 837,704 � 3,681,984
Inventories 6,602,532 736,115 50,000(c) 7,388,647
Other current assets 373,823 278,507 � 652,330

Total current assets 10,637,424 4,499,660 50,000 15,187,084
Property and equipment 4,538,703 180,952 575,000(d) 5,294,655
Other assets � 28,739 � 28,739
Goodwill � 153,616 (153,616)(b) 10,723,306

10,723,306(h)
Intangible assets 390,626 198,050 6,500,000(e) 8,588,676

1,500,000(g) �

Total assets $ 15,566,753 $ 5,061,017 $ 19,194,690 $ 39,822,460

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current maturities of notes and
revenue bonds payable $ 525,422 $ � $ 410,000(f) $ 935,422
Accounts payable, accrued
expenses and income taxes
payable 2,193,528 657,394 � 2,850,922

Total current liabilities 2,718,950 657,394 410,000 3,786,344
Long-term liabilities,
excluding deferred taxes 3,276,530 � 2,775,000(f) 6,051,530
Deferred income taxes 277,000 15,313 2,025,000(i) 2,317,313
Stockholders� equity 9,294,273 4,388,310 13,984,690 27,667,273

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 15,566,753 $ 5,061,017 $ 19,194,690 $ 39,822,460

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet.

78

Edgar Filing: VALLEY FORGE SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
On May 2, 2005, Valley Forge and Synergetics entered into the merger agreement, for a transaction to be accounted
for as a purchase under accounting principles generally accepted in the United States. Pursuant to the merger
agreement, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Valley Forge (MergerSub) will be merged with and into Synergetics, and
Valley Forge will issue 15,973,912 shares of its common stock for all of Synergetics outstanding shares of common

[…]

tangible assets, identifiable intangible assets (some of which may have indefinite lives) and liabilities. Our preliminary
estimate of the fair value of the identifiable intangible assets is $8,000,000. The fair value of the Malis® trademark
was estimated at $6,500,000 and is considered to be an indefinite-lived intangible. Approximately $1,500,000 has
been allocated to customer and vendor lists whose life is estimated to be approximately 15 years.
The Malis® trademark will be obtained by Valley Forge exercising its option on the trademark prior to the closing of
this transaction. Upon exercising the option, Dr. Malis will be paid $4,157,504, which includes interest, in twenty-six
equal quarterly installments of $159,904, and which will be evidenced by a promissory note secured by a security
interest in the trademark and certain other Valley Forge patents.

80

Edgar Filing: VALLEY FORGE SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Valley Forge
Synergetics,

Inc.
Scientific
Corp.

and
Subsidiaries,

and
Subsidiary

Six Months Six Months
Ended Ended

January 31, March 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2005 2005 Adjustments Combined

Sales $ 10,321,569 $ 3,228,405 $ � $ 13,549,974
Cost of sales 3,675,198 1,482,781 50,000(a) 5,248,979

41,000(b)

Gross profit 6,646,371 1,745,624 (91,000) 8,300,995

Operating expenses
Selling, general and
administrative 4,936,765 1,023,026 (82,236)(c) 5,927,555

50,000(d)
Research and development 361,187 346,445 � 707,632

5,297,952 1,369,471 (32,236) 6,635,187

Operating income 1,348,419 376,153 (58,764) 1,665,808
Other income (expense), net (104,834) (133,076) (120,000)(e) (357,910)

Pre-tax income 1,243,585 243,077 (178,764) 1,307,898
Provision for income taxes 448,765 104,193 (66,500)(f) 486,458

Net income $ 794,820 $ 138,884 $ (112,264) $ 821,440

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.23 $ 0.02 $ 0.03
Diluted $ 0.23 $ 0.02 $ 0.03

Basic weighted average shares 3,412,614 7,913,712 23,887,624
Diluted weighted average
shares 3,425,295 7,967,048 23,940,960

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income.

81

Edgar Filing: VALLEY FORGE SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 125

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Valley Forge
Synergetics,

Inc.
Scientific
Corp.

and
Subsidiaries,

and
Subsidiary

Year Ended Year Ended
July 31, September 30, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2004 2004 Adjustments Combined

Sales $ 16,887,378 $ 4,756,439 $ � $ 21,643,817
Cost of sales 6,514,120 2,316,304 50,000(a) 8,962,424

82,000(b)

Gross profit 10,373,258 2,440,135 (132,000) 12,681,393

Operating expenses
Selling, general and
administrative 7,886,014 1,753,794 100,000(d) 9,739,808
Research and development 796,916 508,287 � 1,305,203

8,682,930 2,262,081 100,000 11,045,011

Operating income 1,690,328 178,054 (232,000) 1,636,382
Other income (expense), net (176,153) 23,030 (230,000)(e) (383,123)

Pre-tax income 1,514,175 201,084 (462,000) 1,253,259
Provision for income taxes 420,600 89,664 (137,200)(f) 373,064

Net income $ 1,093,575 $ 111,420 $ (324,800) $ 880,195

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.32 $ 0.01 $ 0.04
Diluted $ 0.32 $ 0.01 $ 0.04

Basic weighted average shares 3,401,184 7,913,712 23,887,624
Diluted weighted average
shares 3,413,866 7,976,833 23,950,745

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income.

82

Edgar Filing: VALLEY FORGE SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income
Reference should be made to the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
for a description of a summary of the accounting for the merger.